BID SUMMARY

William O. Douglas Trail Enhancement
City Project No. 2166 / Federal Aid No. STPE-1485(020)

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

BELSAAS &
SMITH

ELLENSBURG, WA

RP&E
CONSTRUCTION

WOODINVILLE, WA

GRANIT NW

YAKIMA, WA

COLUMBIA
ASPHALT

YAKIMA, WA

FREEMAN BELL

PACIFIC, WA

WESTCOAST
CONSTRUCTION

ELLENSBURG, WA

PROPOSAL ITEM UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

QTY

=
o

PAYMENT SECTION DOLLARS DOLLARS

UNIT PRICE
DOLLARS

AMOUNT
DOLLARS

UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
DOLLARS DOLLARS

UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
DOLLARS DOLLARS

UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
DOLLARS DOLLARS

UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
DOLLARS DOLLARS

UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
DOLLARS DOLLARS

SPCC PLAN 1 $500.00 $500.00

$200.00 $200.00

$450.00 $450.00

$500.00 $500.00

$375.00 $375.00

$375.00 $375.00

$500.00 $500.00

|MOBILIZATION 1

$26,870.66 | $26,870.66

$24,000.00 | $24,000.00

$20,874.00 | $20,874.00

$9,247.00 $9,247.00

$21,435.00 | $21435.00

$35,272.00 | $35,272.00

$51,000.00 | $51,000.00

PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1

$20,000.00 | $20,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$23,400.00 | $23,400.00

$17,000.00 | $17,000.00

$15,000.00 | $15,000.00

$19,800.00 | $19,800.00

$15,000.00 | $15,000.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1

$4,600.00 $4,600.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00

$262500 | $2,625.00

$1,900.00 $1,900.00

$3,200.00 $3.200.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00

$14,000.00 | $14,000.00

ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL

$15.00 $20,925.00

$14.00 $19,530.00

$9.23 $12,875.85

$16.00 $22,320.00

$19.00 $26,505.00

$31.25 $43,593.75

$14.00 $19,530.00

SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH

$1.00 $9,990.00

$0.20 $1,998.00

$0.19 $1,898.10

$0.18 $1,798.20

$0.19 $1,898.10

$0.35 $3,496.50

$0.20 $1,998.00

CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

$20.00 $28,000.00

$18.00 $25,200.00

$21.15 $29,610.00

$23.00 $32,200.00

$20.00 $28,000.00

$25.00 $35,000.00

$23.00 $32,200.00

CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR BARRIER POST BACKFILL

$25.00 $4,100.00

$13.00 $2,132.00

$26.00 $4,264.00

$15.00 $2,460.00

$1.00 $164.00

$30.00 $4,920.00

$28.50 $4,674.00

Ll |lwiao|lo|ls]lw]irn | =

ASPHALT TREATED BASE

$80.00 $5,040.00

$100.00 $6,300.00

$102.00 $6,426.00

$100.00 $6,300.00

$75.00 $4,726.00

$108.25 $6,819.75

$80.00 $5,040.00

—_
o

HMA CL. 1/2 PG 64-28 (COMPACTED DEPTH)

$85.00 $77,180.00

$82.00 $74,456.00

$82.00 $74,456.00

$88.00 $79,904.00

$82.00 $74,456.00

$87.00 $78,996.00

$93.50 $84,898.00

—_
—

ADJUST MANHOLE

$700.00 $1,400.00

$400.00 $800.00

$450.00 $900.00

$400.00 $800.00

$680.00 $1,360.00

$805.00 $1,610.00

$350.00 $700.00

-
ra

ADJUST VALVE BOX $500.00 $2,500.00

$350.00 $1,750.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

$415.00 $2,075.00

$275.00 $1,375.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

_
(%}

ADJUST METER CASTING

$500.00 $2,500.00

$350.00 $1,750.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

$290.00 $1,450.00

$395.00 $1,975.00

$275.00 $1,375.00

$350.00 $1,750.00

—
s

TOPSOIL TYPE B FOR LANDSCAPE STRIP - 2 FT DEPTH

$30.00 $6,630.00

$11.00 $2,431.00

$26.25 $5,801.25

§37.00 $8,177.00

$59.00 $13,039.00

$26.35 $5,823.35

$56.00 $12,376.00

-
(42

DWARF BOXWOODS - 2 GALLON SIZE, IN PLACE

$50.00 $21,500.00

$25.00 $10,750.00

$24.15 $10,384.50

$17.00 $7,310.00

$16.75 $7,202.50

$16.75 $7,202.50

$18.50 $7,955.00

—
(=]

IRRIGATION SYSTEM

$15,000.00 | $15,000.00

$11,000.00 | $11,000.00

$11,025.00 | $11,025.00

$28,000.00 | $28,000.00

$28,895.00 | $28,895.00

$28,000.00 | $28,000.00

$31,800.00 | $31,800.00

—
=~

CEMENT CONCRETE EXTRUDED CURB $30.00 $6,060.00

$10.00 $2,020.00

$15.00 $3,030.00

$8.00 $1,616.00

$9.00 $1,818.00

$10.00 $2,020.00

$8.00 $1,616.00

=y
(==

CABLE BARRIER, IN PLACE

$25.00 $42,050.00

$19.00 $31,958.00

$12.60 $21,193.20

$18.00 $30,276.00

$17.30 $29,098.60

$19.50 $32,799.00

$20.00 $33,640.00

_—y
w

CHAIN LINK FENCE with TOP RAIL TYPE 1 $35.00 $12,600.00

$24.00 $8,640.00

$20.70 $7,452.00

$22.00 $7,920.00

$20.50 $7,380.00

$18.00 $6,480.00

$25.00 $9,000.00

[}
[=]

DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$1,100.00 $1,100.00

$553.00 $553.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$545.00 $545.00

$837.00 $837.00

$1,140.00 $1,140.00

(]
-

END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

$600.00 $3,000.00

$270.00 $1,350.00

$184.00 $920.00

$255.00 $1,275.00

$180.00 $900.00

$112.00 $560.00

$285.00 $1,425.00

[
Mo

MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2

$400.00 $3,600.00

$320.00 $2,880.00

$250.00 $2,250.00

$305.00 $2,745.00

$350.00 $3,150.00

$335.00 $3,015.00

$342.00 $3,078.00

[
[#%)

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

§10,000.00 | $10,000.00

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

$10,000.00 | $10,000.00

2
-

REMOVING UTILITY POLE $500.00 $7,500.00

$300.00 $4,500.0(

$150.00 $2,250.00

$300.00 $4,500.00

$300.00 $4,500.00

$325.00 $4,875.00

$330.00 $4,950.00

=]
(&)

UTILITY POLE

$2,000.00 $4,000.00

$1,350.00 52,700.0(

$1,304.00 $2,608.00

$1,250.00 $2,500.00

$1,280.00 $2,560.00

$1,665.00 $3,330.00

$1,400.00 $2,800.00

D
(=21

REMOVING TROLLEY SUSPENSION CABLE $1.00 $660.00

$3.00 $1,980.00

$2.70 $1,782.00

$2.60 $1,716.00

$2.65 $1,749.00

$2.85 $1,881.00

$3.00 $1,980.00

(]
they

TROLLEY SUSPENSION CABLE

$2.00 $1,640.00

$7.00 $5,740.00

$6.40 $5,248.00

$6.25 $5,125.00

$6.35 $5,207.00

$7.00 $5,740.00

$7.00 $5,740.00

TOTAL

$338,845.66

TOTAL|$259,165.00

TOTAL| $264,775.90

TOTAL| $289,289.20

TOTAL| $297,212.20

TOTAL| $347,695.85

TOTAL|$360,040.00

CITY ENGINEER’S REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON FEBRUARY 3,
2010. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Belsaas & Smith Const., Inc.

Zl'ﬂllo
DATE '

M e
ER \

CITY ENGI

CITY OF YAKIMA
William O. Douglas Trail Enhancement

v

CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 2166

DATE February 4th, 2010

FILE: 2166 William O. Douglas - Bid Summary.pub

SHEET 1 of 1




